

Annual Conference & General Assembly 2024

30-31 May 2024 Clarion Hotel, Trondheim Norway

Call for Posters

Poster session at the DLA Annual Conference 2024

At the Daylight Academy Annual Conference 2024, early-career researchers (PhD students and postdoctoral researchers) will have the opportunity to present their own projects on posters and receive valuable feedback from experts.

We invite contributions from all fields and perspectives. The topic has to be related to daylight research and be relevant to the focus of the conference (see below).

Posters will be displayed in the coffee break area throughout the two days of the conference and presented during a session of flash talks in plenary on the first day of the conference.

Submissions (including the title of the contribution, the names and affiliations of the authors, the abstract and 3-5 keywords) can be sent to office@daylight.academy until **15 March 2024**.

The selected candidates will be invited to the entire conference and their accommodation and travel costs (at economy rate) will be covered by the Daylight Academy.

Information about the conference

This year, the DLA Annual Conference will be taking place in Trondheim, Norway. Interested in fostering interdisciplinarity and coming up with innovative approaches towards tackling major societal issues, the conference is inspired by the Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) of the United Nations.

A simple glance at the 17 SDGs invites a plethora of opportunities in terms of how daylight can help reach these targets, whether it be through contributing towards health and well-being, building sustainable cities and communities, securing affordable and clean energy, or supporting climate action.

If you think your research is relevant to the theme of the conference and/or could be used to help address societal challenges in an interdisciplinary way, do not hesitate to apply. We would be very happy to hear from you!



The conference will take place from 30-31 May at the Clarion Hotel in Trondheim, Norway, and will be co-hosted with the Norwegian University of Science and Technology (NTNU).

Contact: office@daylight.academy